ÉCOLE ÉLÉMENTAIRE WILLIAM BRIDGE ELEMENTARY

2025-2026 School Calendar
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	School Hours

	School Office Hours
	8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

	School Starts/Ends
	8:45 AM - 2:45 PM

	Lunch
	11:50 AM – 12:42 PM

	Important Dates

	Schools Open
	Tuesday, September 2

	Pro-D Day - No school for students
	Monday, September 22

	Truth and Reconciliation Day - Schools Closed
	Tuesday, September 30

	Individual and Class Photo Day
	Wednesday, October 1

	Thanksgiving Day - Schools Closed
	Monday, October 13

	Early Dismissal at 1:45pm for In-Person learning updates
	Wednesday, October 22

	Early Dismissal at 1:45pm for In-Person learning updates
	Thursday, October 23

	Provincial Pro-D Day – No school for students
	Friday, October 24

	Remembrance Day - Schools Closed
	Tuesday, November 11

	Pro-D Day - No school for students
	Monday, Dec 1

	Written Learning Update #1 published in MyEd
	Thursday, December 18

	Last Day of Classes Before Winter Break
	Friday, December 19

	Winter Break – Schools Closed – December 20, 2025 - January 4, 2026

	Schools Reopen after Winter Break
	Monday, January 5

	Pro-D Day - No school for students
	Monday, January 26

	Pro-D Day - No school for students
	Friday, February 13

	Family Day – Schools Closed
	Monday, February 16

	Early Dismissal at 1:45pm for In-Person Learning Updates
	Wednesday, February 25

	Early Dismissal at 1:45pm for In-Person Learning Updates
	Thursday, February 26

	Last Day of Classes before Spring Break
	Friday, March 13

	Spring Break – Schools Closed – March 14, 2026 - March 29, 2026

	Schools Reopen after Spring Break
	Monday, March 30

	Good Friday – Schools Closed
	Friday, April 3

	Easter Monday – Schools Closed
	Monday, April 6

	Summary of Learning #2 published in MyEd
	Thursday, April 23

	Non-Instructional Day – No School for Students
	Friday, May 15

	Victoria Day – Schools Closed
	Monday, May 18

	Last day of school for students – Summary of Learning #3 
	Thursday, June 25
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